Geelong Community Foundation 2020-2021

Our Year at a Glance
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Environment

Our Grants cover the City of Greater Geelong,
Surf Coast Shire, Borough of Queenscliff and
southern part of Golden Plains Shire.

14 NEW Sub Funds

Admin. expenses

1.37 %M € 174.....

Of funds under

management. Geelong 1 75 P500 Donors

. (2020 campaign)
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* Based on balance as at 30 June 2020 Giving. Forever.
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Giving. Forever.
Organisation

Active Geelong

Anam Cara House Geelong

Anglesea Surf Life Saving Club

Ardoch

Art of The Minds

Back To School Program

Barwon Child, Youth & Family  (P500 Grant)
Barwon Child, Youth & Family

Barwon Disability Resource Council

Bellarine Living and Learning Centre

Bluebird Foundation
Bravehearts Foundation
Colman Education Foundation
Community Veracity

Cottage by the Sea

Drysdale Family Support
Feed Me Bellarine (P500 Grant)
Geelong Animal Welfare Society

Geelong Mums

Geelong Steam Preservation Society
Geelong Youth Engagement

Gordon Scholarships

Hands of Change

Hope Bereavement Services/Bluebird Foundation
(P500 Grant)

Hope Bereavement Services

Organisation

Lazarus Community Centre
CatholicCare Vic

Kids Plus Foundation
Ocean Mind

The Song Room

Grant Allocations 2021 / 2022

Amount

$15,000
$12,500

$4,000
$15,000
$10,000
$45,000

$1,000
$20,000
$40,000
$21,000
$30,000

$8,000

$3,800
$30,000
$15,800

$1,200
$46,000
$14,000
$28,000

$7,500
$30,000
$10,000
$29,000

$1,000

$25,000

2019/20
grant returned
and reallocated

$33,000

Organisation

Kids Thrive

Lara and District Men's Shed
Lifeboat Geelong Foundation
Lions Village Licola

MacKillop Family Services
Norlane Community Initiatives
OneCare Geelong

Raise Foundation

Read The Play

Rosewall Neighbourhood Centre
Samaritan House Geelong

SHINE for Kids

Sirovilla

Skyline Education Foundation
Somebody's Daughter Theatre Company
Sports Challenge Australia

The Sanctuary Counselling Centre
The Smith Family

The Type 1 Foundation

UCA Queenscliff Point Lonsdale
Uniting (Victoria and Tasmania)
Volunteering Geelong
Wathaurong Aboriginal Co-operative

Wombat's Wish
2021/22 2022/23
$0 $ 7,000
$30,000 $20,000
$0 $30,000
$30,000 $30,000
$35,000 $35,000

Total Grants 2021/22:

Amount

$20,000
$20,000
$10,200

$5,000
$11,000
$37,000
$18,000
$15,000
$22,630

$1,008
$30,000
$30,000
$25,000
$25,000
$20,000
$10,000
$22,000
$11,362
$15,000

$7,000
$20,000
$30,000
$40,000

$20,000

2023/24

$0

$30,000

$1,023,000

Geelong Community Foundation
090 648 418

Ph:

5244 7831 www.geelongfoundation.org

ABN 41-659-735-441 is a tax deductible fund of Geelong Community Foundation Limited ACN
P O Box 1 Geelong 3220



